	Mo-4806/LeA 32.847			
FCRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 144)	199 YEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (6X). MAP)	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Heneralia Commissioner of				
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1012091	he attached original documents or copy thereof address of receiving party(ies):			
Klaus Sommer, John Clemons, Wolfgang Jacobsen	address of receiving party(les).			
	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft			
Ing Kurt Pirk, Arthur Zerbe, Werner Konig	Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen			
Berthold Justen. Jurgen Giesselmann,	Tatefile and Elizetizett			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance				
X Assignment	Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany			
	B 31300 Deverkasen, Commany			
Other	City: State: ZIP			
Execution Date: Aug. 6, 17, Sept. 14, 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:			
A Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	D. I atent 140.(3)			
09/088,224				
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No			
5 Name and address of name to the subarra company of				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
·				
Name: Noland J. Cheung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation				
Patent Department	☐ Enclosed			
Tutent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	-			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	13-3848			
DO NO.	IT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info. the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Donna J. Veatch	November 5, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded v	vith required cover sheet information to:			

01 FC:581

11/30/1999 DHGUYEN 00000307 133848 09088254 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 010405 FRAME: 0254

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- William Wasserberger, Raymond Edwards

Additional Names and Addresses of Receiving Parties

- Bayer Corporation
- Patent Department
- 100 Bayer Road
- Pittsburgh,
- PA
- 15205-9741
- Brunswick Corporation

_

- 525 W. Laketon Ave.
- Muskegon
- MI
- 49443

PATENT REEL: 010405 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, 1) Klaus Sommer, 2) John Clemons, 3) Wolfgang Jacobsen, 4) Ing Kurt Pirk, 5) Arthur Zerbe, 6) Werner Konig, 7) Berthold Justen, 8) Jurgen Giesselmann, 9) William Wasserberger, 10) Raymond Edwards

of: 1) 1115 Allenclair Circle, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, 2) 1127 Old Course Lane, Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464, 3) Bergisch-Gladbacher-Strasse 1246, D-51069 Koln, Germany, 4) Am Heidstamm 56, D-50859 Koln, Germany, 5) Hammerweg 50, D-51399 Burscheid, Germany, 6) Von-Siebold-Strasse 17, D-51379 Leverkusen, Germany, 7) Am Sieferbusch 82, D-51399 Burscheid, Germany, 8) Fedderrath 94, D-51491 Overath, Germany, 9) 17347 Fruitport Rd., Spring Lake, MI 49456, 10) 2478 Grand Vista Court NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49544

have invented certain improvements in A METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR THROWING BALLS described in a patent application executed by us on _____ and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:

Serial No: 09/088,224
Filed June 1, 1998

Attorney's Docket No

foregoing provisions effective.

WHEREAS, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, of Leverkusen, Germany, a corporation of Germany, BAYER CORPORATION of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the State of Indiana, BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, of Muskegon, MI, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

Mo-4806/LeA 32,847

NOW. THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in our employment contracts with BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, BAYER CORPORATION, and BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, BAYER CORPORATION, and BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us ____ during the period of _____ employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and _____we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, BAYER CORPORATION, and BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest. further agree, without any payment by BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, BAYER CORPORATION, and BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, BAYER CORPORATION, and BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever

SIGNED AT Pittsburgh, PA , this day of fepten (2, 1998 (L.S.) 1) Many (comments)

requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the

PATENT REEL: 010405 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 11/10/1999

SIGNED AT	Charleston			SC	, this	,
	ay of Augus	s 7 .	1998			
	V	(1.6.) 2)		//	7	
		(L.S.) <u>2)</u>				
SIGNED AT	Leverkuser.		,	Germany	, t	his
6H	day of _ Ac	sunt.	1998	1 j	M 0	
		(L.S.) 3)	MI	july -	Perco-	
		(L.S.) 4)	7/1/	100		
		(L.S.) 5) ~	Ablim	Debr		
		(L.S.) 6)	West	~ any	4	
			Be K	hold	gurh	
		(L.S.) 8)	Jui Hu	Cyclin	uu	
		• 2	!	/		
SIGNED AT	Muskegon		,	MI		, this
September 14	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 1998.			
*		(L.S.) 9)	walte	en Wesselfe	ige	
		(L.S.) 10)	ya		13/	

PATENT REEL: 010405 FRAME: 0257